Chamberlain, Justin

From: Morgan, Steve

Sent: Wednesday, February 05, 2020 4:00 PM

To: ljbaker23@outlook.com

Cc: John Locklear; John Arnold (john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com); Chamberlain, Justin; Boatwright, Kelley
M.; Black, Alexis; Tafuni, Steven

Subject: RE: Pending Permit 177982-029-SO/MM, Enterprise Class Il LF — Second Request for Additional

Information, WACS No. 87895

Southwest District Solid Waste Permitting has no objection to your request for extension of the deadline to respond to
RAI#2 for the above permit modification application to May 8, 2020 with the understanding that this extension of time
does not supersede any deadline for completing compliance activities.

Steven G. Morgan

Air & Solid Waste Permitting Manager

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District

13051 N. Telecom Parkway, Suite 101

Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926
Steve.Morgan@floridadep.gov

Direct line: 813.470.5754

Fax: 813.470.5996

From: Lisa Baker <lisa@locklearconsulting.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 05, 2020 1:44 PM

To: Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>

Cc: John Locklear <john@locklearconsulting.com>; John Arnold (john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com)
<john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Pending Permit 177982-029-SO/MM, Enterprise Class Il LF — Second Request for Additional Information,
WACS No. 87895

On behalf of Angelo’s Aggregate Materials, LTD, we would like to request a 90 day extension to allow time to
address the compliance issues associated with this request for additional information. Please feel free to call us
with any questions related to our request.

Thanks,

Lisa

Lisa Baker, P.E. | Engineering Division Director
4140 NW 37t Place, Suite A, Gainesville, FL 32606
P: 352.672.6867 F: 352.692.5390 C: 352.258.5017

Locklear
& Associates




From: SWD_Clerical <SWD_Clerical@dep.state.fl.us>

Sent: Thursday, November 07, 2019 11:00 AM

To: john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com

Cc: SWD_Clerical <SWD Clerical@dep.state.fl.us>; Ammon, Pamela <Pamela.Ammon@dep.state.fl.us>; John Locklear
<john@Iocklearconsulting.com>; Lisa Baker <lisa@locklearconsulting.com>; Morgan, Steve
<Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>; SWD_Waste

<SWD Waste@dep.state.fl.us>; Madden, Melissa <Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov>; Black, Alexis
<Alexis.Black@FloridaDEP.gov>

Subject: Pending Permit 177982-029-SO/MM, Enterprise Class Ill LF — Second Request for Additional Information, WACS
No. 87895

Greetings,

The Department of Environmental Protection is using electronic correspondence rather than paper mail to deliver
documents faster while reducing costs and waste. Please click on the link below to access the above referenced document
in OCULUS, the Department of Environmental Protection’s electronic document management system.

https://depedms.dep.state.fl.us:443/Oculus/servlet/shell?’command=getEntity&[guid=8.305427.1]&[profile=Permitting_ A
uthorization

To access the documents in OCULUS:

1. Click on the link to open OCULUS at the Login screen.

2. Click on PUBLIC OCULUS login to view the search results screen.

3. Click the arrow button next to view in the Operations drop-down menu to open and view the document in
its native format. Most OCULUS documents are in .pdf format. Acrobat Reader is required to read the
document. The free reader can be downloaded from http://www.adobe.com/products/reader.html.

If you are interested in reviewing documents from the Department’s Information Portal, you can access the portal at
http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepNexus/public/searchPortal.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

FL. Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District Office

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Electronic communications regarding state business are
public records available upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.
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